Intangible assets 13 5 573   6 484   6 733

Fixed assets 4 173   4 475   4 425

Other assets 22 441   23 643   19 382

Prepayments and accrued income 5 424   5 321   6 098
Total assets 714 680   705 677   638 357

Liabilities and equity
Loans and deposits from credit institutions 48 940   78 497   80 302

Deposits from customers 355 316   335 576   317 598

Securities issued 192 410   181 649   138 568

Other liabilities 38 955   35 305   35 359

Accrued expenses and prepaid revenues 5 101   5 992   5 034

Provisions for commitments 3 320   2 834   3 000

Subordinated loan capital 24 040   23 709   18 812

Paid-in capital 14 25 012   24 443   24 443

Retained earnings 14 21 586   17 672   15 242
Total liabilities and equity 714 680   705 677   638 357

Guarantee commitments 46 194   51 306   49 465

8 DnB NOR fourth quarter report 2004 All figures are preliminary and unaudited

Key figures

DnB NOR Group
Pro forma Pro forma Pro forma

4th quarter 4th quarter Full year full year full year
2004 2003 2004 2003 2002

Interest rate analysis
1. Combined average spread for lending and deposits (%) 2.39 2.54 2.39 2.62 2.77

2. Spread for ordinary lending to customers (%) 1.66 1.68 1.69 1.76 1.48

3. Spread for deposits from customers (%) 0.73 0.86 0.70 0.87 1.29
Rate of return/profitability
4. Net other operating income, per cent of total income 45.2 41.9 41.1 37.6 28.9

5. Cost/income ratio (%) 54.0 61.8 58.1 60.7 66.2

6. Ordinary cost/income ratio before goodwill amortisation (%) 49.3 57.0 53.4 57.0 61.7

7. Cost/income ratio before goodwill amortisation (%) 51.8 59.1 55.7 57.9 63.6

9. Return on equity (%) 18.9 14.2 16.1 12.7 8.9

8. Return on equity before goodwill amortisation (%) 20.1 15.7 17.4 14.3 10.2

10. Goodwill amortisation (NOK million) 148   165   610   651   539

11. Average equity before dividend allocation (NOK million) 48 828   44 252   45 956   42 206   40 738
Financial strength
12. Core (Tier 1) capital ratio at end of period (%) 7.6 6.8 7.6 6.8 7.1

13. Capital adequacy ratio at end of period (%) 10.7 9.8 10.7 9.8 9.9

14. Core capital at end of period (NOK million) 45 059   39 270   45 059   39 270   36 802

15. Total eligible primary capital at end of period (NOK million) 63 509   56 499   63 509   56 499   51 258

16. Risk-weighted volume at end of period (NOK million) 591 906   579 445   591 906   579 445   516 664
Loan portfolio and loan-loss provisions
17. Loan-loss ratio, annualised (%) 0.05 0.20 0.03 0.34 0.21

18. Non-performing and doubtful commitments, per cent of total lending 1.04 1.50 1.04 1.50 0.97

19. Loan-loss provisions relative to total gross lending (%) 1.21 1.42 1.21 1.42 1.29

20. Non-performing commitments at end of period (NOK million) 4 196   6 531   4 196   6 531   3 622

21. Doubtful commitments at end of period (NOK million) 1 778   1 870   1 778   1 870   1 232

Liquidity
22. Ratio of customer deposits to net lending to customers at end of period (%) 62.4 60.2 62.4 60.2 65.1
Total assets owned or managed
23. Assets under management at end of period (NOK billion) 508   496   508   496   412

24. Average total combined assets (NOK billion) 1 213   1 187   1 214   1 120   930

25. Total combined assets at end of period (NOK billion) 1 204   1 186   1 204   1 186   1 047

26. Customer savings at end of period (NOK billion) 848   818   848   818   729
Staff
27. Number of full-time positions at end of period 9 963   11 044   9 963   11 044   11 233

28. - of which in Life Insurance and Pensions 926   1 022   926   1 022   1 066

The DnB NOR share
29. Number of shares at end of period (1 000) 1 327 139 1 309 027 1 327 139 1 309 027 1 309 027

30. Average number of shares (1 000) 1 325 899 1 309 027 1 317 744 1 309 027 1 309 552

31. Average number of shares - fully diluted (1 000) 1 331 299 1 315 764 1 323 786 1 311 737 1 314 781

32. Earnings per share (NOK) 1.74 1.20 5.60 4.11 2.77

33. Earnings per share before goodwill amortisation (NOK) 1.85 1.32 6.05 4.61 3.19

34. Earnings per share - fully diluted (NOK) 1.73 1.19 5.57 4.10 2.76

35. Equity per share including accrued dividend at end of period (NOK) 37.66 34.37 37.66 34.37 32.46

36. Share price at end of period (NOK) 59.75 44.40 59.75 44.40 32.60

37. Price/book value 1.59 1.29 1.59 1.29 1.00

38. Market capitalisation (NOK billion) 79.3 58.1 79.3 58.1 42.7

Definitions
4. Gains on the sale of Elcon are not included in the calculation for 2004.
8. Profit for the period as a percentage of average equity.
17. Net losses on loans (excluding guarantees) as a percentage of lending after the deduction of specified loan-loss provisions at end of period.
18. Non-performing and doubtful commitments after the deduction of specified loan-loss provisions relative to lending after the deduction of specified loan-

loss provisions. Figures at end of period.
19. Accumulated specified and unspecified loan-loss provisions relative to gross lending at end of period.